コールグラフ差分を利用した
ライブラリアップデート影響解析
小泉 雄太1,a) 山口 大輔1,b)
概要：ソフトウェア開発においてライブラリは広く利用されており，アップデートによってライブラリを
最新に追従させることは重要とされている．しかし，アップデートによるソフトウェアの動作変化の把握
の難しさからライブラリアップデートは実施されないことが多い．本発表では，ライブラリアップデート
前後のコールグラフの差分を取得することでアップデートによって動作変化が潜在的に生じうるプログラ
ムの範囲を示す影響解析手法を提案する．小規模サンプルソフトウェアを対象に実験評価を行い本手法に

7ⓒ 2022 Information Processing Society of Japan
情報処理学会研究報告
IPSJ SIG Technical Report
Vol.2022-SE-212 No.7
2022/12/10
ライブラリ Jsoup
アップデートバージョン 1.5.2 -> 1.6.0
アプリケーション Jsoup の単体テストを模したサンプルコード
検出 pulled-up / pushed-down 0
メソッド到達率 52.47%
(到達数/全体数) 117/223
ライブラリ SLoC 14,421
表 A·1
creased Precision, 2006 22nd IEEE International Con-
ference on Software Maintenance, pp. 55–65 (online),
DOI: 10.1109/ICSM.2006.33 (2006).
[3] Dig, D. and Johnson, R.: How Do APIs Evolve? A
Story of Refactoring: Research Articles, J. Softw. Maint.
Evol., Vol. 18, No. 2, p. 83–107 (2006).
[4] Falleri, J.-R., Morandat, F., Blanc, X., Martinez, M.
and Monperrus, M.: Fine-Grained and Accurate Source
Code Differencing, Proceedings of the 29th ACM/IEEE
International Conference on Automated Software En-
gineering, ASE ’14, New York, NY, USA, Association
for Computing Machinery, p. 313–324 (online), DOI:
10.1145/2642937.2642982 (2014).
[5] Hattori, L., Guerrero, D., Figueiredo, J., Brunet, J.
and Damásio, J.: On the Precision and Accuracy of
Impact Analysis Techniques, Seventh IEEE/ACIS In-
ternational Conference on Computer and Informa-
tion Science (icis 2008), pp. 513–518 (online), DOI:
10.1109/ICIS.2008.104 (2008).
[6] Konstantopoulos, D., Marien, J., Pinkerton, M. and
Braude, E.: Best Principles in the Design of Shared Soft-
ware, 2009 33rd Annual IEEE International Computer
Software and Applications Conference, Vol. 2, pp. 287–
292 (online), DOI: 10.1109/COMPSAC.2009.151 (2009).
[7] Kotonya, G. and Hutchinson, J.: Analysing the Impact
of Change in COTS-Based Systems, COTS-Based Soft-
ware Systems (Franch, X. and Port, D., eds.), Berlin,
Heidelberg, Springer Berlin Heidelberg, pp. 212–222

York, NY, USA, ACM, pp. 215–225 (online), DOI:
10.1145/3092703.3092721 (2017).
[13] Ponta, S. E., Plate, H. and Sabetta, A.: Detection, as-
sessment and mitigation of vulnerabilities in open source
dependencies, Empirical Software Engineering, Vol. 25,
No. 5, pp. 3175–3215 (online), DOI: 10.1007/s10664-020-
09830-x (2020).
[14] Prana, G. A. A., Sharma, A., Shar, L. K., Foo, D., San-
tosa, A. E., Sharma, A. and Lo, D.: Out of sight, out of
mind? How vulnerable dependencies affect open-source
projects (2021).
[15] Raemaekers, S., van Deursen, A. and Visser, J.: Mea-
suring software library stability through historical ver-
sion analysis, 2012 28th IEEE International Conference
on Software Maintenance (ICSM), pp. 378–387 (online),
DOI: 10.1109/ICSM.2012.6405296 (2012).
[16] Raemaekers, S., van Deursen, A. and Visser, J.: Seman-
tic Versioning and Impact of Breaking Changes in the
Maven Repository, J. Syst. Softw., Vol. 129, No. C, pp.
140–158 (online), DOI: 10.1016/j.jss.2016.04.008 (2017).
[17] Ren, X., Shah, F., Tip, F., Ryder, B. G. and Chesley, O.:
Chianti: A Tool for Change Impact Analysis of Java Pro-
grams, Proceedings of the 19th Annual ACM SIGPLAN
Conference on Object-Oriented Programming, Systems,
Languages, and Applications, OOPSLA ’04, New York,
NY, USA, Association for Computing Machinery, p.
432–448 (online), DOI: 10.1145/1028976.1029012 (2004).
[18] WALA: Watson Libraries for Analysis, https://wala.
sourceforge.net/wiki/index.php/Main_Page (2018).
[19] Xavier, L., Brito, A., Hora, A. and Valente, M. T.: His-
torical and impact analysis of API breaking changes:
A large-scale study, 2017 IEEE 24th International
Conference on Software Analysis, Evolution and
Reengineering (SANER), pp. 138–147 (online), DOI:
10.1109/SANER.2017.7884616 (2017).
8ⓒ 2022 Information Processing Society of Japan
情報処理学会研究報告
IPSJ SIG Technical Report
Vol.2022-SE-212 No.7